Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 424B3

15

   The pro forma financial information and accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with the
interim financial information and the related notes thereto of Barclays for the period ended June 30, 2007.
This data should also be read in conjunction with;

� ABN AMRO 2006 20-F; and

� ABN AMRO interim financial information and related notes thereto for the period ended, June 30, 2007 as filed
with the SEC on a Current Report on Form 6-K on July 30, 2007.

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information is presented for information purposes only
and does not represent what the results of operations would actually have been if the combination had occurred on the
dates indicated nor does it project the results of operations for any future period.

8

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 424B3

16

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet as at June 30, 2007
IFRS basis

New
share

Pre issuance �

AcquisitionAcquisition Share
Options

CDB &
TH Notes to Pro forma

Barclays ABN
AMRO(1) Disposal(2)Adjustments(3)Adjustments(3)Adjustments(3)adjustments combined

£m £m £m £m £m £m £m
Assets
Cash and other
short-term
funds 7,318 9,722 10,353 (16,960) 404 6,525 (a) 17,362
Trading and
financial assets
designated at
fair value 355,938 88,467 444,405
Derivative
financial
instruments 174,225 80,779 255,004
Loans and
advances to
banks 43,191 18,560 (3,059) 58,692
Loans and
advances to
customers 321,243 216,454 2,238 (b) 539,935
Available for
sale
investments 47,764 64,211 111,975
Reverse
repurchase
agreements
and cash
collateral on
securities
borrowed 190,546 184,611 375,157
Property, plant
and equipment 2,538 2,549 5,087
Other assets 15,499 86,364 (56,672) 19,193 (b) & (c) 64,384

Total assets 1,158,262 751,717 (49,378) 4,471 404 6,525 1,872,001

Liabilities
Deposits and
items in the

89,635 170,670 (5) (b) 260,300

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 424B3

17

course of
collection due
to banks
Customer
accounts 292,444 237,758 (54) (b) 530,148
Trading and
financial
liabilities
designated at
fair value 142,742 28,344 171,086
Liabilities to
customers
under
investment
contracts 93,735 � 93,735
Derivative
financial
instruments 177,774 78,843 256,617
Debt securities
in issue 118,745 128,295 (654) (b) 246,386
Repurchase
agreements
and cash
collateral on
securities lent 181,093 � 181,093
Insurance
contract
liabilities,
including unit
linked liabilities 3,770 � 3,770
Subordinated
liabilities 15,067 9,870 129 (d) 25,066
Other liabilities 14,536 79,930 (53,946) 3,334 (e) 43,854

Total liabilities 1,129,541 733,710 (53,946) 2,750 � � 1,812,055

Net assets 28,721 18,007 4,568 1,721 404 6,525 59,946

Shareholders�
equity
Shareholders�
equity
excluding
minority
interests 20,973 16,565 4,568 1,721 404 6,525 50,756
Minority
interests 7,748 1,442 9,190

Total
shareholders�

28,721 18,007 4,568 1,721 404 6,525 59,946

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 424B3

18

equity

(1) The financial information of ABN AMRO in this unaudited pro forma combined condensed balance sheet reflects
the IFRS financial information for continuing operations presented in the interim financial information for the
period ended, June 30, 2007 as filed with the SEC on a Current Report on Form 6-K on July 30, 2007. Such
information does not reflect any comments that the management of Barclays might make had they performed a
detailed review. ABN AMRO financial statements have been reformatted to be consistent with Barclays line item
presentation.

(2) See Note 2 to the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information.

(3) See Note 3 to the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information.
9

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 424B3

19

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Income Statement for the period ended June 30, 2007
IFRS basis

Other Notes to Pro forma
Barclays ABN AMRO(1) Adjustments(3) adjustments combined

£m £m £m £m
Continuing operations
Net interest income 4,589 3,104 (572) (f) 7,121
Net fee and commission
income 3,812 1,941 � 5,753
Principal transactions 3,207 1,761 � 4,968
Net premiums from
insurance contracts 442 36 � 478
Other income 100 2,043 � 2,143

Total income 12,150 8,885 (572) 20,463
Net claims and benefits
incurred on insurance
contracts (248) � � (248)

Total income net of
insurance claims 11,902 8,885 (572) 20,215
Impairment charges (959) (599) � (1,558)

Net income 10,943 8,286 (572) 18,657
Operating expenses (6,847) (6,963) (716) (g) (14,526)
Share of post-tax results of
associates and joint
ventures � 94 � 94
Profit on disposal of
subsidiaries, associates and
joint ventures 5 � � 5

Profit before tax 4,101 1,417 (1,288) 4,230
Tax (1,158) (292) 352 (h) (1,098)

Profit after tax 2,943 1,125 (936) 3,132

Profit attributable to minority
interests 309 37 � 346
Profit attributable to equity
holders of the parent 2,634 1,088 (936) 2,786

2,943 1,125 (936) 3,132

Earnings per share data
(pence)
� Basic 41.4 58.8 24.8

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 424B3

20

� Diluted 40.1 58.1 24.4

Number of shares (million)
Weighted average ordinary
shares 6,356 1,855 11,242
Weighted average dilutive
shares 6,534 1,874 11,420

(1) The financial information of ABN AMRO in this unaudited pro forma combined condensed balance sheet reflects
the IFRS financial information for continuing operations presented in the interim financial information for the
period ended, June 30, 2007 as filed with the SEC on a Current Report on Form 6-K on July 30, 2007. Such
information does not reflect any comments that the management of Barclays might make had they performed a